The Directors have specifically considered the continued impact of COVID-19 in assessing potential triggers of impairment
or impairment reversals to determine the recoverable amount. The key factors of when international students would be
able to resume travel to Australia and the timeframe for the recovery of student numbers once international travel is
possible remains critical in the forecast scenarios. The Delta variant of COVID-19 continues to present challenges to State
and Federal Governments in executing the four phase COVID recovery plan.

These factors impact the valuations significantly depending on the scenario evaluated.  The Directors have determined it
is appropriate to hold the carrying values of the non-current assets as stated in the financial statements and to continue
to regularly review key factors in assessing recoverability of assets.

The Group considered the following key inputs and sensitivities in the assessment at 30 June 2021:

Inputs
Post tax WACC of 17%
Return of international students mid 2022 calendar year
Terminal growth rate of 0%

Key sensitivities

The table below show the impact on valuation of the key sensitivities (in $000’s):

 WACC rate
 +1% -1%

Greenwich 1,609 (1,439)
Technology & Design 1,168 (2,613)
Go Study 333 (300)
Total 3,110 (4,352)

Income tax
The consolidated entity is subject to income taxes in the jurisdictions in which it operates. Significant judgement is required
in determining the provision for income tax. There are many transactions and calculations undertaken during the ordinary
course of business for which the ultimate tax determination is uncertain. The consolidated entity recognises liabilities for
anticipated tax audit issues based on the consolidated entity's current understanding of the tax law. Where the final tax
outcome of these matters is different from the carrying amounts, such differences will impact the current and deferred tax